with cons/ mco. RUN. 11/25/08 047J82004132 State of Florida Public Service Commission COMMISSEL BOULD BOUND BOULD BOULD BOUND BOULD BOUND BOULD BOUND BOULD BOUND BO Mailed From 32399 7006 2760 0003 8797 9786 US POSTAGE Mr. Raymond M. Chauncey P. O. Box 16480 Fernandina Beach FL 32035-3125 2nd NSTICE 11 12

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10941 NOV 25 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 080423-TX Certificate No. 5731, issued to Esodus Communications, Inc. d/b/a Excelink Communications d/b/a Instatone, for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records and apparent first-time of 25-4.0161. F.A.C., violation Rule Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 080460-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8148, issued to Laser Telecom, LLC, for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records and first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Regulatory F.A.C.. Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8624, issued to Minority Telecom Resalers, Inc. d/b/a North Dade Telecom, for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records and first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Regulatory Assessment F.A.C., Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8649, issued to MOA Business Corporation d/b/a ZStar Communications, for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records and first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8670, issued to E-Z Family Connection, Corp., for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records and first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 080479-TX

DOCKET NO. 080481-TX

DOCKET NO. 080482-TX

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10357 NOV-48

ORDER NO. PSC-08-0736-CO-TX
DOCKET NOS. 080423-TX, 080460-TX, 080479-TX, 080481-TX, 080482-TX, 080484-TX, 080485-TX, 080494-TX
PAGE 2

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8672, issued to Telcentrex, LLC, for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records and first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 080485-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8676, issued to TYPE COMMUNICATIONS INC., for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records and first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8702, issued to Cubic Communications, LLC, for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records and first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 080494-TX ORDER NO. PSC-08-0736-CO-TX ISSUED: November 4, 2008

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-08-0655-PAA-TX, issued October 7, 2008, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No protest has been filed to the order, in regard to the above mentioned dockets. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-08-0655-PAA-TX has become effective and final. It is further